

## **Southern Stars Player Code of Conduct**

In agreeing to be a member of the Southern Stars Ice Hockey Club Inc all members shall agree to abide by the Southern Stars Ice Hockey Club Inc Member Code of Conduct. This code of conduct applies to all Southern Stars Ice Hockey Club Inc members including players, coaches, office holders and volunteers.

As a member of Southern Stars Ice Hockey Club Inc you must meet the following requirements in regard to your conduct during any activity held by or under the auspices of Southern Stars Ice Hockey Club Inc

- Respect the rights, dignity and worth of others.
- Be fair, considerate and honest in all dealings with others.
- Be professional in, and accept responsibility for your actions.
- Demonstrate a high degree of individual responsibility especially when dealing with persons under 18 years of age, as your words and actions are an example.
- Be aware of and maintain an uncompromising adhesion to Southern Stars Ice Hockey Club Inc constitution and by-laws.
- Refrain from any form of abuse towards others (officials, players, spectators, etc.).
- Refrain from any form of harassment or discrimination of others.
- Show concern and caution towards others who may be sick or injured.
- Be a positive role model.
- Due to health and safety refrain from spitting.
- Where deemed necessary any member may incur immediate suspension or dismissal if found stealing, vandalizing, underage alcohol drinking, drinking alcohol prior to a game or taking non prescribed drugs.
- Always remember you are a member Southern Stars Ice Hockey Club Inc and your actions may be harmful to the club and its sponsors.
- Show loyalty to the club whilst a member and always promote the Vision and Mission.

I, the undersigned, certify I have read the above information, and I agree to abide by the rules, regulations and decisions of the Southern Stars Ice Hockey Club Inc members code of conduct. I understand that any breech of the members' code of conduct may result in disciplinary action which could lead to termination of Southern Stars Ice Hockey Club Inc membership.			
Member Name:	Signature:	Date:	
Parent/Guardian Name:	Signature:	Date:	



## **Parents & Active Volunteers Code of Conduct**

As a parent of a player, you are a representative of Southern Stars Ice Hockey Club Inc. As such, you must conduct yourself within their governing rules, regulations, policies and procedures, and agree to:

- Adhere to the Southern Stars Ice Hockey Club Inc constitution, policies and procedures as well as decisions as determined by the Southern Stars Ice Hockey Club Inc Management Committee.
- Be a positive role model to the players, display emotional maturity and be alert to the physical safety of players.
- Promote and maintain a drug and alcohol-free sports environment for the team.
- Treat players, opponents, coaches, officials, parents and other spectators, regardless of race, sex or creed with respect, relative to abusive language, gestures and actions.
- Not argue with an official's decision. I will treat officials as honest in their intentions and accept official decisions without displaying verbal and / or physical outbursts of anger.
- Show a positive attitude toward the game and all its participants by not yelling at players, coaches or officials.
- Know and study the rules of the game and support the officials on and off the ice. This approach will help in the development and support of the game. Any criticism of the officials only hurts the game.
- Encourage my child to play by the rules.
- Applaud a good effort in both victory and defeat and enforce the positive points
  of the game. Never yell or physically abuse my child after a game or practice.
  Work toward removing the physical and verbal abuse in youth sports.
- Recognise the importance of the volunteer coaches. They are important to the
  development of my child and the sport. Communicate with them and support
  them but leave the coaching to the coaches. Do not coach from the stands.
- Not be critical of the game or other players in front of my children or other players. If I have a problem, speak directly to the coach, or respective club official.

I, the undersigned, certify I have read the above information, and I agree to abide by the rules, regulations and decisions of the Southern Stars Ice Hockey Club Inc Parents and Active Volunteer's code of conduct. I understand that any breech of this code of conduct may result in disciplinary action which could lead to termination of Southern Stars Ice Hockey Club Inc membership.			
Name:	Signature:	Date:	